Oak Street Nursery School Fee schedule for 2024-2025 school year (2.5 hours \$5/day)

Fees must be paid at time of registration and must consist of the following:

- A) Full Year fees in the form of 4 post dated cheques payable to: Oak Street Nursery School Inc.
- B) If you prefer to pay by E-Transfer, cheques are not required. E-transfers will be due following the same fee schedule as cheques. (See below) You will receive notification prior to due date. Late payments will be subject to a late fee.

Session fees are pro-rated and reflect the \$5.00 per day rate prescribed by Early Learning and Child Care. Fees are subject to change if the government implements an increase Snack fees are pro-rated and reflect .50 cents per day

IMPORTANT ** Once registered, session fees for Sept/Oct are non refundable. Fees for Jan- to June are refundable up until Nov 30th. After Nov 30th, all remaining fees are non-refundable

2 Sessions per week (under 4 hours)						
Cheque	Post-Dated	Value	Represents fees for	Notes		
1	Upon registration, 2024	\$149.00	September - October	Non- refundable: incl.\$50 admin fee & \$9.00 snack fee		
2	September 1 st , 2024	\$71.50	November - December	Non- refundable		
	1 ,			Includes snack fee \$6.50 (Session fees - \$65.00)		
3	January 1 st . 2025	\$132.00	January - March	Non-refundable after Nov.30th		
	2		-	Includes snack fee \$1112.00 (Session Fees - \$120.00)		
4	April 1 st , 2025	\$121.00	April - June	Non-refundable after Nov.30th		
	1 /		-	Includes \$11.00 snack fee (Session fees - \$110.00)		
3 Sessions per week (under 4 hours)						
Cheque	Post-Dated	Value	Represents fees for	Notes		
1	Upon registration, 2024	\$198.50	September - October	Non- refundable: incl.\$50 admin fee & \$13.50 snack fee		
2	September 1 st , 2024	\$110.00	November - December	Non- refundable		
	1 ,			Includes snack fee \$10.00 (Session fees - \$100.00)		
3	January 1 st . 2025	\$198.00	January - March	Non-refundable after Nov.30th		
	5			Includes snack fee \$18.00 (Session Fees - \$180.00)		
4	April 1 st , 2025	\$181.50	April - June	Non-refundable after Nov.30th		
	1 , 1		*	Includes \$16.50 snack fee (Session fees - \$165.00)		

4 Sessions per week (under 4 hours)						
Cheque	Post-Dated	Value	Represents fees for	Notes		
1	Upon registration, 2024	\$248.00	September - October	Non- refundable: incl.\$50 admin fee & \$18.00 snack fee		
2	September 1 st , 2024	\$143.00	November - December	Non- refundable		
	1			Includes snack fee \$13.00 (Session fees - \$130.00)		
3	January 1 st . 2025	\$264.00	January - March	Non-refundable after Nov.30th		
	5			Includes snack fee \$24.00 (Session Fees - \$240.00)		
4	April 1 st , 2025	\$242.00	April - June	Non-refundable after Nov.30th		
	1 ,		•	Includes \$22.00 snack fee (Session fees - \$220.00)		

*** Please read "Fees" and "Withdrawal" section of Policy Manual ***